

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT #1 –
ADDITIONAL PROJECT SCOPE

September 7, 2021

This Supplemental Agreement is made part of the Task Order No. 20-13, as approved by the Board of Aldermen on November 2, 2020, between the **City of Jackson** and **Cochran** under the terms and conditions of the Master Services Agreement contract, as approved by the Board of Aldermen on March 19, 2018. The purpose for this Supplemental Agreement is to provide additional Services for the Mary Street Bridge Project. In accordance with previous discussions with City Staff, we offer the following professional services:

ADDITIONAL PROJECT SCOPE OF SERVICES AND FEES:

1. Develop Alternatives and Conceptual Plan for Sanitary Sewer Relocation: \$3,000.00.
2. Develop Construction Documents for Sanitary Sewer Relocation: \$3,000.00.
3. Develop Concept Plan and Construction Documents for Replacement/Relocation of 4" Cast Iron Main with 8" PVC Main: \$3,500.00.

Supplement Agreement No. 1 accepted as defined herein:

Sincerely,



Dave Christensen, P.E.
Vice President

Acceptance:
City of Jackson

By: _____

Title: _____

Date: _____